

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110 078

Website: www.ipu.ac.in (Estate Branch)

GGSIPU/Allotment Staff Quarters Dwarka Campus/ Estate/ 2024-25/670

Notice

A meeting of the University Residence Allotment Committee duly constituted by Competent Authority under the "The Allotment of GGSIP University Residence Rule-2013" has been scheduled to be held on <u>03.12.2024 at 2:30 P.M.</u> in the Office of Deputy Registrar (Estate Branch), Library Block GGSIPU, Dwarka, Delhi to consider the following Agenda items:-

1. Allotment of Staff Quarters at GGSIP University Dwarka Campus:-

A. Allotment of Vacant Staff Quarters under General Pool as per the Rules to the applicants as per the Seniority List for the year-2024-25. List is already uploaded on the University website at

http://www.ipu.ac.in/Pubinfo2024/nt061124300%20(1).pdf

B. List of Vacant Staff Quarters under General Pool in Dwarka Campus as detailed below:-

Type of Staff Quarters	Quarters No.	Category
I	11 A	Under General Pool (Ground Floor)
	11 C	Under General Pool (Second Floor)
	12 B	Under General Pool (First Floor)
	14 B	Under General Pool (First Floor)
	13 B	Under General Pool (First Floor)
	13 C	Under General Pool (Second Floor)
III	17-D	Under General Pool (Third Floor)
IV	A-502	Under General Pool (Fifth Floor)

All the members are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting.

-sd/(Dipin Arora)
Deputy Registrar (Estate)

Date: 28.11.2024

Copy to:-

Prof. Varun Joshi, Dean (USEM)
 Prof. Sanjay Dhingra, Professor (USMS)
 Dr. Ravi Butola, Assistant Professor (USAR)
 Sh. Shailesh, Superintendent Engineer (UWD)
 Sh. Prabhat Mishra, Assistant Registrar (G.A.)
 Chairperson
 Member
 Member
 Member

- 6. Prof. A.K. Saini, Director, East Delhi Campus, GGSIP University for kind information
- 7. Assistant Registrar, G. A. Branch/Estate Branch, East Delhi Campus, GGSIP University for kind information.
- 8. In-Charge, UITS for uploading on the University Website.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. AR to VC's Secretariat, GGSIP University, for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2. AR to Registrar, GGSIP University, for kind information of the Registrar.

-sd/-(Kamal Jit Dhiman) Section Officer (Estate)